

60 West Main Street Hyrum, Utah 84319 435-245-6033 www.hyrumcity.com

BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION

For businesses with a permanent physical location in Hyrum City limits.

Business Name: Wolves Trading Company LLC.								
"Doing Business As": WTC Arms								
Business Address: 1274 E 4805 Hyrum UT 84319								
Mailing Address: 41 E 400 N PB137 Logan UT 84321								
Business Phone #: 439 - 994 - 9084								
E-mail: Sales @ wtc arms, com								
Website: WTCArws, Cow								
Utah State Tax Commission Sales Tax #: 15174604-002-STC								
State and/or Federal License #: State: 9658602-0160 Federal: 81-1055933								
Nature of Business: Firearm Sales-See home occupation application for details.								
Owner Name: John Robinson								
Manager Name:								
Manager Address: 1774 E 480 S Hyrum UT 84319								
I affirm that: I am authorized agent of the business for which application is being made, and the information on this form is both complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge.								
John Robinson 3-29-22								
OwnerSignature Printed Name Date								
Office Use Only								
Approved by: Date Approved: License #: 1010								
Date Paid: Amount: Receipt #:								



60 West Main Street Hyrum, Utah 84319 435-245-6033 www.hyrumcity.com

HOME OCCUPATION BUSINESS LICENSE

Nam	e: ^{John}	Robinson							
Date	Submi	itted: <u>03/21/2022</u>							
Addı	ess: <u>12</u>	74 E 480 S							
Telep	hone	Number: 435-994-9084							
Nam	e of Bu	Usiness: WTC Arms							
1.	(once	What is the proposed home occupation? Online sales of firearms. Occasional local pickup, (once every couple weeks on average). There is no storefront and no access to the public. The license also is for assembling parts. Most deliveries are made to a seperate receiving location, not to the home.							
2.	How many clients will be coming to the home at any one time during a daily interval 0-1, local customer will pickup something on average every couple of weeks								
3.	What provisions are available for off street parking? 2 lane drive-way								
4.	What type of equipment, materials, machinery, tools, and merchandise stock are involved in the home occupation? No big machinery or anything of that type will be on the premise for business reasons. Generally, the only merchandise stock for the business is an item a local customer ordered and								
	will be	coming to pickup. Most items are dropshipped.							
5.	What home	What type of modifications to the residential structure are anticipated because of the home occupation? None. No sigange will be displayed, all activities are within the home.							
ALL I		OCCUPATIONS MUST COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS OF ZONING							
ORD	INANC	E 17.04.470 (please initial)							
	A.	"Home occupation" means an occupation performed wholly within a residence or the yard and accessory buildings being a part of such residence. Home occupations shall not change the character of the residence or the residential neighborhood. A business license is required for some home occupations. They shall be issued for a one-year period and are renewable. The City Council may review a license in reaction to neighbor's complaints and may revoke it if evidence warrants this action.							
JR	B.	Two levels of home occupations exist. Both are required to maintain all of the standards of a home occupation business license.							

<u>JR</u> . C	C. Level	one applicants	are in occupation	n categories that the City	y Council has			
				impact on residential ne				
				license. Occasional busir				
				a business license.	·			
JRC). All ap	plicants whose	home occupatio	ns receive commercial de	elivery service, has			
				orms services in view or he				
				residence, are considere	_			
				ey also may be required t				
				me occupation is in conf				
				Council may attach limi				
		litions to their lic		·				
JR E	. Home	e occupation st	andards:					
JR	1.	The exterior of	the home will not	be modified in any way t	to accommodate			
				ng ramps, loading doors,				
JR	2.			ed entirely within the hou				
		existing outbuil		,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
JR	3.		_	overs only residents of the	e home.			
JR	4.			materials is permitted.				
JR	5.			will not be in excess of th	at normally			
			h a residential ne		,			
JR	6.	One sign will b	e permitted on th	e property. It must meet	the requirements			
		of 17.72.010 "N			•			
JR	7.	The home occ	upation must be	operated in full conformit	ly with fire, health,			
		building, electi	ical, plumbing co	odes, and all State and C	ity laws and			
		ordinances.						
JR	8.	No noise, odor	, light, vibrations o	or dust in excess of that no	ormally associated			
•		with a resident	ial neighborhooc	shall pass beyond the pr	emises.			
JR	9.	Business shall b	e conducted on	y between the hours of 7	:00 a.m. and 9:00			
		p.m.						
JR	10.			r "Professional Child Care				
<u>JR</u> F	\cdot The \circ	City Council may	/, at their discretion	on, waive certain of the c	bove standards			
		e elderly or han	• •					
In order t	to guar	antee that the	Home Occupat	on, once authorized, w	ill not become a			
nuisance	to the r	eighbors, the C	ity Council may i	mpose other reasonable	conditions initially			
and also subsequently to protect the public health, safety, peace, and welfare of the residents								
of the surr	rounding	g area.						
		avit: I (we), <u>^{John}</u>	•	, affirm that I (
				perty involved in the atto				
and that the statements and answers therein contained and the information provided in the								
attached plans and other exhibits are complete, to the best of my (our) knowledge and, that								
the statements and information above referred to are in all respects true and correct to the								
best of m	y (our) k	nowledge and	belief.					
Property Owner(s) Signature: John Robinson Department (in the control of the Cont								
Applicant	ts Signat	ure:	John Robinson	Digatally signed by Ashn Robinson DH: cha-Sohn Robinson o, ou, email-sjeln robinson Ing gnadicom, c- US Dete: 2022.83 28 11:44-19 -/GCP				

U.S. Department of Justice

regeral firearms Liceuse

(18 U.S.C. Chapter 44) Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives In accordance with the provisions of Title I, Gun Control Act of 1968, and the regulations issued thereunder (27 CFR Part 478), you are licensed to engage in the business specified in this license, within the limitations of Chapter 44, Title 18, United States Code, and the regulations issued thereunder, until the expiration date shown. THIS LICENSE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE UNDER 27 CFR 478.51. See "WARNINGS" and "NOTICES" on reverse. Direct ATF ATF - Chief, FFLC License Correspondence To 244 Needy Road Number 9-87-005-07-4D-05113 Martinsburg, WV 25405-9431 Chief, Federal Fireagus Licensing Center (FFLC) Expiration April 1, 2024 Date Name WTC ARMS Premises Address (Changes? Notify the FFLC at least 30 days before the move.) 2375 N WOLFPACK WAY NORTH LOGAN, UT 84341-Type of License 07-MANUFACTURER OF FIREARMS OTHER THAN DESTRUCTIVE DEVICES Purchasing Certification Statement Mailing Address (Changes? Notify the FFLC of any changes.) The licensee named above shall use a copy of this license to assist a transferor of firearms to verify the identity and the licensed status of the licensee as provided by 27 CFR Part 478. The signature on each copy must be an original signature, A WOLVES TRADING COMPANY LLC faxed, scanned or e-mailed copy of the license with a signature intended to be an original signature is acceptable. The signature must be that of the Federal Firearms WTC ARMS Licensee (FFL) or a responsible person of the FFL. I certify that this is a true copy 41 E 400 NORTH PB 137 of a license issued to the licensee named above to ongage in the business specified LOGAN, UT 84321above under "Type of License." Licensee/Responsible Person Signature

20 binson

WOLVES TRADING COMPANY LLC:2378 H WOLPPACK WAY: 6134 (19-07-05-07-40-05) 13:April 5, 2024:07-MANUFACTURER OF FIDEARMS OTHER THAN DESTRUCTIVE DEVICES

ATF Föiri 8 (5310. [T] Revised October 2011

Federal Firearms License (FFL) Customer Service Information

Federal Firearms Licensing Center (FFLC) 244 Needy Road

Martinsburg, WV 25405-9431

Previous Edition is Obsolete

Toll-free Telephone Number: (866) 662-2750

Toll-free Fax Number: E-mail: NLC@atf.gov (866) 257-2749

ATF Homepage: www.atf.gov

FFL eZ Check: www.atfonline.gov/fflezcheck

Change of Address (27 CFR 478.52). Licensees may during the term of their current license remove their business or activity to a new location at which they intend regularly to carry on such business or activity by filing an Application for an Amended Federal Firearms License, ATF Form 5300.38, in duplicate, not less than 30 days prior to such removal with the Chief, Federal Firearms Licensing Center. The application must be executed under the penalties of perjury and penaltics imposed by 18 U.S.C. 924. The application shall be accompanied by the licensee's original license. The license will be valid for the remainder of the term of the original license. (The Chief, FFLC, shall, if the applicant is not qualified, refer the application for amended license to the Director of Industry Operations for denial in accordance with § 478.71.)

Right of Succession (27 CFR 478.56). (a) Certain persons other than the licensee may secure the right to carry on the same firearms or ammunition business at the same address shown on, and for the remainder of the term of, a current license. Such persons are: (1) The surviving spouse or child, or executor, administrator, or other legal representative of a deceased licensee; and (2) A receiver or trustee in bankruptcy, or an assignee for benefit of creditors. (b) In order to secure the right provided by this section, the person or persons continuing the business shall furnish the license for that business for endorsement of such succession to the Chief, FFLC, within 30 days from the date on which the successor begins to carry on the business.

Cut Here 🔀

(Continued on reverse side)

Federal Firearms License (FFL) Information Card

License Name: WOLVES TRADING COMPANY LLC

Business Name: WTC ARMS

License Number: 9-87-005-07-4D-05113

License Type: 07-MANUFACTURER OF FIREARMS OTHER THAN

DESTRUCTIVE DEVICES

Expiration; April 1, 2024 FFL Newsletter - Electronic Version Available

Sign-Up Today!

FFLs interested in receiving the electronic version of the FFL Newsletter, along with occasional additional information, should submit name, FFL number, and e-mail address to: FIPB@atf.gov.

The electronic FFL Newsletter will enable ATF to communicate information to licensees on a periodic basis.